

SPL(P)-56/20
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 15
02.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSWs.

Accused Rahul Biswas on CB is present by filing hazira along with fresh vokalatnama.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

No witness is present today.

A fresh schedule has been set up as summons were not issued by the prosecution.

Fix 20.12.2024 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSWs.

To **20.12.2024 for evidence of CSW No No 1 and 5.**

Ld prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any.

The record need not to put up tomorrow.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO),
Bongaon